Amend HB 3068 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, lines 4 and 5, strike "Chapter 59, Subtitle A, Title 3, Finance Code, is amended by adding SUBCHAPTER E. PROHIBITION OF SURCHARGE" and substitute "Chapter 59, Finance Code, is amended by adding Subchapter E".
 - (2) On page 1, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following: SUBCHAPTER E. PROHIBITION OF SURCHARGE
- (3) On page 1, line 7, strike " $\underline{\text{section}}$ " and substitute "subchapter".
- (4) On page 1, lines 16 and 18, strike "Business and Commerce Code" and substitute "Business & Commerce Code".
- (5) On page 1, line 19, strike " $\underline{\text{Sec. }59.002}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{Sec. }59.402}$ ".
- (6) On page 1, line 22, between "<u>credit card</u>" and "<u>or a similar means</u>," insert ",".